February 29, 2008
LM2670
SIMPLE SWITCHER® High Efficiency 3A Step-Down
Voltage Regulator with Sync
General Description
The LM2670 series of regulators are monolithic integrated
circuits which provide all of the active functions for a step-
down (buck) switching regulator capable of driving up to 3A

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Connection Diagrams and Ordering Information
TO-263 Package
Top View
10094201
Order Number
LM2670S-3.3, LM2670S-5.0,
LM2670S-12 or LM2670S-ADJ
See NSC Package Number TS7B
TO-220 Package
Top View
10094202
Order Number
LM2670T-3.3, LM2670T-5.0,
LM2670T-12 or LM2670T-ADJ
See NSC Package Number TA07B
Top View
10094241
LLP-14
See NS package Number SRC14A
Ordering Information for LLP Package
Output Voltage Order Information Package Marking Supplied As
12 LM2670SD-12 S0002LB 250 Units on Tape and Reel
12 LM2670SDX-12 S0002LB 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 LM2670SD-3.3 S0002NB 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 LM2670SDX-3.3 S0002NB 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 LM2670SD-5.0 S0002PB 250 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 LM2670SDX-5.0 S0002PB 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
ADJ LM2670SD-ADJ S0002RB 250 Units on Tape and Reel
ADJ LM2670SDX-ADJ S0002RB 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
www.national.com 2
L
M
2